

GAHC020001222024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : WP(C)/41/2024

M/S H. PUJOK AND SONS
BEARING NCSU REGD. NO. 1219AND NPWD REGD. NO. 338
REPRESENTED BY ITS PROPRIETOR SHRI. H. PUJOK KONYAK
S/O HONGNAO
P/R OF MON, NAGALAND

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF NAGALAND
TOURISM DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

3:THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM
NAGALAND KOHIMA

4:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR (CSS)
DIRECTORATE OF TOURISM
NAGALAND KOHIMA

5:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TOURISM DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIMA

6:THE FINANCE COMMISSIONER
FINANCE DEPT. NAGALAND KOHIM

Advocate for the Petitioner : SENTIYANGER, CHUBA IMCHEN,V ANNE
THERIE,KONLI BUCHEM,ALEM WAPANG AO

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 06.12.2024

Heard Ms. Konli Buchem, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Moa Imchen, learned State Counsel for the respondents.

Mr. Imchen, learned State Counsel has submitted that instructions from the competent authority in deference to the earlier Order dated 04.12.2024 is awaited. He has, thus, sought for listing of the writ petition on 12.12.2024 along with another writ petition, W.P.[C] no. 40/2024, as the issue involved therein is similar to the issue involved in this writ petition.

List the case accordingly on 12.12.2024 along with the writ petition, W.P.[C] no. 40/2024.

Sd/-

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant